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TORTILLAS

14” Flour Tortilla
12” Flour Tortilla
Taco Salad Shell
12” Wheat Tortilla
6” Flour Tortilla

7" Corn Taco Shell
Corn Tortilla Chips
VEGETABLES

Fire Roasted Veggies
Fajita Peppers
Fresh Pepper Mix
Shredded Lettuce
Diced Jalapefos
Diced Onions
Sliced Olives
PROTEINS
Grilled Chicken

Grilled Steak

Grilled Tofu

Grilled Shrimp

Ground Beef

RICE, BEANS AND SOUPS
Black Beans
Ranch Beans
HC Chili
Yellow Rice

Tortilla Soup (Broth Based)
Southwest Tomato Sauce|
Chicken Noodle Soup
SALSA AND GUACAMOLE
Guacamole

Pico de Gallo

Mild Tomato Salsa

Black Bean Salsa
Rattlesnake Salsa

DAIRY PRODUCTS
Cheese
Sour Cream
Queso Dip
SAUCES AND DRESSINGS
Buffalo Wing Sauce

TREE
NUTS  PEANUT

WHEAT ~ SOY MILK  EGGS

<> [><[><| >

PRIOR TO PLACING YOUR ORDER,
PLEASE ALWAYS ALERT THE
MANAGER TO YOUR FOOD ALLERGY
OR SPECIAL DIETARY NEEDS

GLUTEN FREE
MENU OPTIONS

We have prepared this suggested list of beverage and menu options
based on the most current ingredient information from our food suppliers
and their stated absence of wheat/gluten within these items.

Rice Bowl!

Yellow rice, black beans or vegetarian chili, onions, sour
cream, monterey jack & cheddar cheese. Served with
your choice of chicken, tofu, veggies, steak or shrimp.

Taco Salad

Shredded lettuce, vegetarian chili, guacamole, sour
cream, pico de gallo, monterey jack & cheddar cheese.
Served with your choice of chicken, tofu, veggies,

steak or shrimp. (All listed without the crispy tortilla bowl)

Any burrito, quesadilla, taco or enchilada may also be served
over yellow rice or shredded lettuce instead of tortilla.

Please beware that during normal kitchen operations involving shared cooking and preparation
areas, the possibility exists for food items to come in contact with other food products. Due to
these circumstances, we are unable to guarantee that any menu entrée can be completely
free of allergens.

Honey Dijon

Lime Cilantro Vinegar
Mojito Dressing
DESSERTS

Chocolate Chip Cookies
Reeses Peanut Butter Cookies|
Brownies

X Contains the allergen

* May contain the allergen, due to unintential migration of ingredients during
preparation. Note: We do not buy or use ingredients that contain MSG.

Citrus Barbecue Sauce X

Poblano Cream Dressing X X

3 Pepper Cream Sauce X X X Nutritional information provided is based on Desert Moon’s standardized recipes, representative

Bleu Cheese X values provided by suppliers, analysis using industry standard software, published resources and

Lite Ranch Dressing are expressed in values based on federal rounding and other applicable regulations. A number of
- factors may affect the actual nutrition values for each product, including the fact that our menu

Avocado Ranch Dressing X

items are prepared fresh and may be customized, variations in serving sizes, preparation
techniques, ingredient substitutions, product testing and sources of supply, as well as regional and
seasonal differences. Accordingly, Desert Moon cannot guarantee that the nutritional information
provided here or available in any restaurant is completely accurate as it relates to the prepared
menu items in every Restaurant. In addition, testing of new recipes of existing products may be
conducted from time to time in certain markets. These new recipes may contain different/additional
ingredients, including allergens, as compared to the original version. Certain menu items may not
be available at all locations. Some Desert Moon Restaurants may serve menu items which are not
listed. For the most up-to-date information on limited time offering menu items (including test
items), please call or visit your nearest Desert Moon to speak with a manager.

Desert Moon Franchise, LLC, its franchisees and employees do not assume responsibility
for a particular allergy or sensitivity to any food provided in our restaurants. We encourage anyone
with food allergies, sensitivities, or special digtary needs to check our website at:

www.desertmoongrille.com
on a regular basis to obtain the most comprehensive and up-to-date information.
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VEGETABLES
Fire Roasted Vegetables
Red peppers, green peppers, zucchini,
spanish onions, canola oil.

Fajita Peppers
Red peppers, green peppers, spanish
onions, canola oil, salt, spice.

Fresh Pepper Mix
Red Peppers, yellow peppers, onions.

Shredded Lettuce
Romaine Lettuce

Sliced Olives
Ripe olives, water, salt and ferrous
gluconate (added to stabilize color).

PROTEINS
Grilled Chicken
Chicken, canola oil, salt, spices.

Grilled Steak
Steak, canola oil, salt, spices.

Grilled Tofu
Organic tofu, canola oil,
salt, spices.

Grilled Shrimp
Tiger Shrimp, canola oil, spices.

Ground Beef
Beef, water, spices.

RICE, BEANS AND SOUPS

Black Beans

Water, black beans, fire roasted tomatoes (tomatoes,
tomato juice, citric acid, calcium chloride), onions, cel-
ery, carrots, modified comn starch, soybean oil (con-
tains citric acid), salt, high fructose corn syrup, sherry
wine (sulfites), worcestershire sauce concentrate (dis-
tilled vinegar, molasses, corn syrup, water, salt,
caramel color, garlic powder, sugar, spices, tamarind,
natural flavor, sulfites), garlic (garlic and water), sugar,
chili powder (chili pepper, spices, salt, garlic), ancho
chili powder (ancho type chili pepper maximum 2%
silicon dioxide-anti-caking agent maximum 100 ppm
ethoxyquin-anti-oxident), cajun seasoning (garlic, salt,
onion, paprika, oregano, white pepper, red pepper,
spice), spices, dehydrated garlic, black pepper.

Ranch Style Beans

Water, pinto beans, bacon (bacon cured with water,
salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, sodium erythorbate,
sodium nitrite. May contain: sodium lactate, ap-
plewood smoke flavor, apple flavor [water, polysor-
bate and natural flavors] sodium diacetate), onions,
jalapeno peppers (jalapeno peppers, salt, citric
acid), salt, dehydrated garlic, black pepper.

Hell Canyon Chili (vegetarian)
Tomatoes (vine ripened fresh tomato,
salt, calcium chloride
and citric acid),
onions, jalapefios,
garlic, canola oil,
pinto beans, spices.

Yellow Rice
Rice, thyme, diced onion, vegetable base (see veg-
etable base), annatto oil.

Tortilla Soup (Broth Based)
Red peppers, yellow peppers,
onions, jalapefios, canola oil,
cilantro, tomatoes, vegetable
base (see vegetable base).

Southwest Tomato Sauce

Diced tomatoes )tomatoes, tomato juice, citric acid,
calcium chloride), water, onions, red bell peppers,
tortilla chips (white cor flour, partially hydrogenated
soybean oil, trace of lime), garlic (garlic and water),
ketchup (tomato concentrate, distilled vinegar, high
fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, salt, spice, onion
powder, natural flavoring), chickenbase (dextrose,
salt, chicken flavor [yeast extract, dried soy sauce,
flavoring, salt, soybean oil], rendered chicken fat,
vegetable shortening (partially hydrogenated cot-
tonseed and/or soybean oil), potato starch, onion
powder, sweet whey, disodium inosinate and dis-
odium guanylate, oleoresin turmeric, oleoresin cel-
ery), sugar, tomato paste, cilantro, canola oil, New
Mexico style chili paste (water, chili pepper, caramel
color, salt, sodium benzoate and potassium sorbate
[as preservatives]), salt, spices, jalapeno peppers,
chipotle peppers in adobo sauce (chipotle peppers,
water, tomato puree, vegetable oil (corn or saf-
flower), wheat flour, salt, vinegar, starch, onion
powder, garlic powder, caramel color and spices),
extra virgin oilive oil.

Chicken Noodle Soup

Chicken stock, chicken meat, carrots, celery,
enriched macaroni (semo-lina, eggs, egg whites,
niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate,
riboflavin, folic acid), onions, sea salt, chicken fat,
spices.

SALSA AND GUACAMOLE
Guacamole
Avocados, yellow peppers, onion, cilantro, jalapefio,
cheese, salt.

Pico de Gallo

Tomatoes, onion, cilantro, lime
juice, garlic, cayenne pepper
sauce, salt.

Mild Tomato Salsa

Tomatoes (vine ripened fresh tomato, salt, calcium
chloride and citric acid), red peppers, onions,
jalapefios, cilantro, white vinegar, spices.

““I still can’t
believe that
something so
delicious can
actually be good
for you, too! >’

Black Bean Salsa

Tomatoes (vine ripened fresh tomato, salt, calcium chlo-
ride and citric acid), Black Beans (see black bean
recipe), red peppers, onions, jalapefios, cilantro, white
vinegar, corn, spices.

Rattlesnake Salsa
Tomatillos, red peppers, yellow peppers, jalapefios,
cilantro, onions, white vinegar, salt.

DAIRY PRODUCTS

Cheese J—
Cheddar cheese (pasteurized milk, N—
cheese culture, salt, enzymes, annatto)

monterey jack (pasteurized milk,

cheese culture, salt, enzymes,) potato

starch powdered cellulose.

)

Sour Cream

Cultured pasteurized grade A skim milk cream, modi-
fied food starch, sodium phosphate, locust bean gum,
guar gum, carrageenan and potassium sorbate.

Queso Dip

Cultured pasteurized milk and skim milk, whey, butter-
milk, milkfat, contains less than 2% of salt, sodium
phosphate, jalapefio peppers, red bell peppers, vinegar,
sorbic acid (preservative), guar gum, xantham gum, lac-
tic acid, oleoresin capsicum, artificial color, enzymes.

SAUCES AND DRESSINGS

Buffalo Wing Sauce
Distilled Vinegar, Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Salt,
Water, Canola Oil, Paprika, Xanthan Gum,
Sodium Benzoate (as a preservative), Natural
Butter Type Flavor And Garlic Powder.

l Citrus Barbecue Sauce

High fructose com syrup, water, tomato paste, molasses,
orange juice concentrate, white distilled vinegar, soybean
oil (contains citric acid), pineapple juice concentrate, mod-
ified comn starch, orange type flavor (alcohol, natural fla-
vors, artifical flavors, tocopherol [antioxidant]), mustard
bran, worcestershire sauce concentrale (distilled vinegar,
molasses, corn syrup, water, salt, caramel color, garlic
powder, sugar, sppices, tamarind, natural flavor, suffites),
salt, lemon pepper seasoning (salt, black pepper, citric
acid, dehydrated onion, dehydrated garlic, maltodextrin,
sugar, yellow 5 lake, natural flavor, lecithin and less than
2% silicon dioxide added to prevent caking), chili ol (soy-
bean oil, chili pepper powder), chili powder (chili pepper,
spices, salt, garlic), orange peel granules, soy sauce
(water, wheat, soybeans, salf), spices, caramel color, gin-
ger, black pepper, dehydrated garlic, onion powder, nat-
ural hickory smoke flavor, cinnamon.

Poblano Cream Dressing

Mayonnaise (soybean oil [contains citric acid], water, lig-
uid whole eggs, high fructose com syrup, salt, white dis-
tilled vinegar, mustard flour, gum blend [xanthan gum,
guar gum, sodium alginate], spices), green chile peppers
(green chile peppers, salt, citric acid), fire roasted poblano
pepper puree (poblano peppers, water, citric acid), cilantro,
green onion puree, jalapeno peppers (jalapefio peppers,
salt, citric acid), onions, lemon juice concentrate, salt,
potassium sorbate (preservative), sodium benzoate
(preservative), black pepper.

““Everything is
always so fresh
... I feel great
when my kids
eat here, and we
love it as well!!”’

Three Pepper Cream Sauce

Water, heavy cream (cream, carrageenan, mono &
diglycerides (soybean), polysorbate 80), onion, dijon
mustard (distilled vinegar, water, mustard seed, salt,
white wine, citric acid, turmeric, spices), non-dairy
creamer (palm oil, corn syrup solids, sodium caseinate
(milk), mono & diglycerides (soy), dipotassium phos-
phate, sodium silicoaluminate, soy lecithin, BHT), mod-
ified corn starch, chicken flavored soup base (salt,
sugar, chicken fat, corn maltodextrin, hydrolyzed corn
soy and wheat gluten protein, onion powder, autolyzed
yeast extract, turmeric (color), natural flavorings), un-
salted butter (cream, natural flavor), soybean oil (con-
tains citric acid), black pepper, red pepper, crushed red
pepper, natural flavor (partially hydrogenated soybean
oil, natural butter flavor, annatto, turmeric).

Bleu Cheese Dressing

Vegetable oil (soybean and/or canola), water, distilled
vinegar, blue cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt en-
zymes), salt, contains 2% of less of: natural flavor, onion,
garlic, spices, yeast extract, cellulose gel and cellulose
gum, xantham gum, partially hydrogenated soybean oil,
sodium and calcium cascinates, lactic acid, propylene
glycol alginate, polysorbate 60, beta carotene, potas-
sium sorbate and calcium EDTA as preservatives, whey
(milk), sunflower oil.

Honey Dijon

Water, distilled vinegar, sugar, onion mustard (distilled
vinegar, water, spice, salt, white wine, citric acid, tar-
taric acid), vegetable oil (soybean and/or canola), honey
egg yolk, extra virgin olive oil, contains less than 2% of:
omega 3 (fish oil and fish gelatin (contains: tilapia, sar-
dine and anchovy)), spice, paprika, natural flavor, salt,
xantham gum, sodium alginate, potassium sorbate and
calcium disodium EDTA as preservatives, yellow #5.

Lime Cilantro Vinaigrette

Lime juice, cilantro, spanish

onions, jalaperios,  spices,

canola oil, white vinegar. /

Majito Dressing

Soybean oil (contains citric acid), high fructose corn
syrup, apple cider vinegar, corn syrup, sugar, onion
powder, fresh mint, dehydrated onions, garlic powder,
black pepper, salt, tarragon, spices.

Vegetable Base

Sautéed vegetable puree (carrots, onion, celery) salt,
sugar, maltodextrin, corn oil, less than 2% autolyzed
yeast extract, potato starch, xantham gum, natural fla-
vors, carrot juice concentrate.

TORTILLAS

.
14” Flour Tortilla b

Bleached ~ Enriched

Wheat Flour (Flour,

Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean
Qil, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Contains one or
more of the following: Cottonseed Oil, Soybean Oil),
Mono- and Diglycerides, contains 2% or less of the
following: Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Py-
rophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Com Starch, Mono-
calcium Phosphate), Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour,
Calcium Sulfate, Sorbic Acid), Preservative (Sodium
Propionate and Potassium Sorbate), Cellulose Gum,
Fumaric Acid.

12” Flour Tortilla

Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Bar-
ley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononi-
trate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil,
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more
of the following: Cottonseed Oil, Soybean Oil), Mono-
and Diglycerides, contains 2% or less of the follow-
ing: Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophos-
phate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch,
Monocalcium Phosphate), Dough Conditioner
(Wheat Flour, Calcium Sulfate, Sorbic Acid), Pre-
servative (Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sor-
bate), Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid.

Taco Salad Shell

Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Bar-
ley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononi-
trate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil,
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more
of the following: Cottonseed Oil, Soybean Oil), Mono-
and Diglycerides, contains 2% or less of the follow-
ing: Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophos-
phate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn  Starch,
Monocalcium Phosphate), Dough Conditioner (Wheat
Flour, Calcium Sulfate, Sorbic Acid), Preservative
(Sodium Propionate & Potassium Sorbate), Cellulose
Gum, Fumaric Acid.

12” Whole Wheat Tortilla

Water, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Monon-
itrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Wheat Starch,
Whole Wheat Flour, Vital Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil,
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Contains one or more
of the following: Cottonseed Oil, Soybean Oil) with
Mono-Diglycerides and/or Citric Acid, Oat Fiber,
Wheat Protein Isolate (Contains Sulfites), Contains
2% or less of the following: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt,
Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Fumaric Acid, Preser-
vative (Sodium Propionate (Propionic Acid, Sodium
Hydroxide [for pH adjustment]), Water and Potas-
sium Sorbate), Natural Wheat Flavor (Ingredients are
listed as generally recognized as safe in a reliable
published industry association (FEMA) list, and/or
are approved for use in a regulation of the Food and
Drug Administration. Non-flavor.

6” Flour Tortilla
Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour,
Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean
0il, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Contains one or
more of the following: Cottonseed Oil, Soybean Oil),
Mono- and Diglycerides,Contains 2% or less of the
following: Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Py-
rophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch,
Monocalcium Phosphate), Fumaric Acid, Sodium Bi-
carbonate, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Calcium
Sulfate, Sorbic Acid), Preserva-
tive (Sodium Propionate and
Potassium Sorbate).
FLOUR 7” Corn Taco Shell
Ground Corn Treated with Lime
(Corn Flour, Lime, Niacin, Re-
duced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin), Water,
Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the following:
Cottonseed Qil, Corn Oil, Palm Oil).

White Corn Tortilla Chips
Corn, water, and trace of lime.

DESSERTS

Decadent Triple Chocolate Chunk Cookie
Chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter,
milk, soy lecithin, artificial flavor), wheat
flour(bleached & enriched with niacin, iron, thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, butter, veg-
etable oil blend([soybean, palm & olive oils], water,
salt, milk, mono & diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium
benzoate, natural & artificial flavors, vitamin A palmi-
tate, beta carotene for color), pasteurized whole
eggs, invert sugar, margarine (partially hydrogenated
soybean oil, water, salt, milk powder, soy lecithin,
mono & diglycerides, potassium sorbate, beta
carotene for color, artificial flavor, vitamin A palmi-
tate), Hershey's Chocolate Kisses (milk, chocolate,
cocoa hutter, lactose, milk fat, soy lecithin, emulsi-
fiers and artificial vanilla flavor), soy artificial vanilla
flavors.

White Chocolate Chip Cookies

Peanut butter chips (partially defatted peanut flour,
sugar, paim kernel & oil, whey powder, anhydrous
dextrose, salt, soy lecithin, artificial flavor), wheat
flour (bleached & enriched with niacin, iron, thiamin
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, peanut but-
ter (peanuts, sugar, vegetable oils [hydrogenated
cottonseed, soybean and rapeseed], salt, peanut
butter cups (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, milk, lac-
tose, soy lecithin, peanuts, dextrose, salt, bht & cit-
ric acid), vegetable oil blend([soybean, palm & olive
oils], water, salt, milk, mono & dyglycerides, soy
lecithin, sodium benzoate, natural & artificial fla-
vor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene for

color), butter, pasteurized whole X 4
eggs, margarine (partially

hydrogenated soybean

oil, water, salt, milk

powder, soy lecithin,

mono & diglycerides,

sodium benzoate, beta carotene for color, artificial
flavor, vitamin A paimitate), salt, baking soda.



